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HR 2665
Supporting Safety Net Hospitals Act

Congress: 118 (2023–2025, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Apr 18, 2023
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.  (Apr 18, 2023) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-bill/2665 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (131 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Apr 18, 2023

Rep. Crenshaw, Dan [R-TX-2] R · TX Apr 18, 2023

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Apr 18, 2023

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Apr 28, 2023

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Apr 28, 2023

Rep. Lawler, Michael [R-NY-17] R · NY Apr 28, 2023

Rep. Tenney, Claudia [R-NY-24] R · NY Apr 28, 2023

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Apr 28, 2023

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA May 2, 2023

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL May 2, 2023

Rep. Davis, Donald G. [D-NC-1] D · NC May 2, 2023

Rep. Kildee, Daniel T. [D-MI-8] D · MI May 2, 2023

Rep. Porter, Katie [D-CA-47] D · CA May 2, 2023

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL May 2, 2023

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY May 2, 2023

Rep. Torres, Ritchie [D-NY-15] D · NY May 2, 2023

Rep. Trahan, Lori [D-MA-3] D · MA May 2, 2023

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY May 2, 2023

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-43] D · CA May 2, 2023

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC May 5, 2023

Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2] R · NE May 5, 2023

Rep. Caraveo, Yadira [D-CO-8] D · CO May 5, 2023

Rep. Carter, Troy [D-LA-2] D · LA May 5, 2023

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO May 5, 2023

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-21] D · CA May 5, 2023

Rep. Crow, Jason [D-CO-6] D · CO May 5, 2023

Rep. D'Esposito, Anthony [R-NY-4] R · NY May 5, 2023

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-10] D · CA May 5, 2023

Rep. Dingell, Debbie [D-MI-6] D · MI May 5, 2023

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH May 5, 2023

Rep. Langworthy, Nicholas A. [R-NY-23] R · NY May 5, 2023

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY May 5, 2023

Rep. Moran, Nathaniel [R-TX-1] R · TX May 5, 2023

Rep. Morelle, Joseph D. [D-NY-25] D · NY May 5, 2023

Rep. Ross, Deborah K. [D-NC-2] D · NC May 5, 2023

Rep. Stevens, Haley M. [D-MI-11] D · MI May 5, 2023

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-25] D · FL May 5, 2023

Rep. Auchincloss, Jake [D-MA-4] D · MA May 9, 2023

Rep. Fletcher, Lizzie [D-TX-7] D · TX May 9, 2023

Rep. Garcia, Sylvia R. [D-TX-29] D · TX May 9, 2023

Rep. Goldman, Daniel S. [D-NY-10] D · NY May 9, 2023
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Harder, Josh [D-CA-9] D · CA May 9, 2023

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-18] D · CA May 9, 2023

Rep. Mrvan, Frank J. [D-IN-1] D · IN May 9, 2023

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-31] D · CA May 9, 2023

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL May 9, 2023

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS May 9, 2023

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX May 9, 2023

Rep. Westerman, Bruce [R-AR-4] R · AR May 9, 2023

Rep. Bergman, Jack [R-MI-1] R · MI May 10, 2023

Rep. Bowman, Jamaal [D-NY-16] D · NY May 10, 2023

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK May 10, 2023

Rep. Gonzalez, Vicente [D-TX-34] D · TX May 10, 2023

Rep. Miller-Meeks, Mariannette [R-IA-1] R · IA May 10, 2023

Rep. Obernolte, Jay [R-CA-23] R · CA May 10, 2023

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ May 10, 2023

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-25] D · CA May 10, 2023

Rep. Scanlon, Mary Gay [D-PA-5] D · PA May 10, 2023

Rep. Budzinski, Nikki [D-IL-13] D · IL May 11, 2023

Rep. Carey, Mike [R-OH-15] R · OH May 11, 2023

Rep. Cherfilus-McCormick, Sheila [D-FL-20] D · FL May 11, 2023

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX May 11, 2023

Rep. De La Cruz, Monica [R-TX-15] R · TX May 11, 2023

Rep. Garbarino, Andrew R. [R-NY-2] R · NY May 11, 2023

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX May 11, 2023

Rep. Houlahan, Chrissy [D-PA-6] D · PA May 11, 2023

Rep. Hoyle, Val T. [D-OR-4] D · OR May 11, 2023

Rep. Jackson, Jonathan L. [D-IL-1] D · IL May 11, 2023

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH May 11, 2023

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA May 11, 2023

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA May 11, 2023

Rep. Lee, Summer L. [D-PA-12] D · PA May 11, 2023

Rep. Levin, Mike [D-CA-49] D · CA May 11, 2023

Rep. Norcross, Donald [D-NJ-1] D · NJ May 11, 2023

Rep. Sherrill, Mikie [D-NJ-11] D · NJ May 11, 2023

Rep. Stefanik, Elise M. [R-NY-21] R · NY May 11, 2023

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-14] D · CA May 11, 2023

Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-22] R · CA May 11, 2023

Rep. Vasquez, Gabe [D-NM-2] D · NM May 11, 2023

Rep. Williams, Nikema [D-GA-5] D · GA May 11, 2023

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL May 15, 2023

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-8] D · PA May 15, 2023

Rep. Casar, Greg [D-TX-35] D · TX May 15, 2023
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Davids, Sharice [D-KS-3] D · KS May 15, 2023

Rep. Deluzio, Christopher R. [D-PA-17] D · PA May 15, 2023

Rep. Hageman, Harriet M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY May 15, 2023

Rep. Horsford, Steven [D-NV-4] D · NV May 15, 2023

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA May 15, 2023

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH May 15, 2023

Rep. Kamlager-Dove, Sydney [D-CA-37] D · CA May 15, 2023

Rep. Kim, Andy [D-NJ-3] D · NJ May 15, 2023

Rep. Mullin, Kevin [D-CA-15] D · CA May 15, 2023

Rep. Nickel, Wiley [D-NC-13] D · NC May 15, 2023

Rep. Ramirez, Delia C. [D-IL-3] D · IL May 15, 2023

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-32] D · CA May 15, 2023

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL May 15, 2023

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-12] D · MI May 15, 2023

Rep. Torres, Norma J. [D-CA-35] D · CA May 15, 2023

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD May 15, 2023

Rep. Craig, Angie [D-MN-2] D · MN May 17, 2023

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL May 17, 2023

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA May 17, 2023

Rep. Van Drew, Jefferson [R-NJ-2] R · NJ May 17, 2023

Rep. Mann, Tracey [R-KS-1] R · KS May 23, 2023

Rep. Molinaro, Marcus J. [R-NY-19] R · NY May 23, 2023

Rep. Pettersen, Brittany [D-CO-7] D · CO May 23, 2023

Rep. Sykes, Emilia Strong [D-OH-13] D · OH May 23, 2023

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-15] R · PA May 23, 2023

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-12] D · NY May 25, 2023

Rep. LaLota, Nick [R-NY-1] R · NY Jul 13, 2023

Rep. Tokuda, Jill N. [D-HI-2] D · HI Jul 13, 2023

Rep. Flood, Mike [R-NE-1] R · NE Jul 27, 2023

Rep. Allred, Colin Z. [D-TX-32] D · TX Aug 22, 2023

Rep. Gomez, Jimmy [D-CA-34] D · CA Aug 22, 2023

Rep. Ryan, Patrick [D-NY-18] D · NY Aug 22, 2023

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Aug 29, 2023

Rep. Escobar, Veronica [D-TX-16] D · TX Aug 29, 2023

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Aug 29, 2023

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-7] D · CA Aug 29, 2023

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-30] D · CA Aug 29, 2023

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Sep 8, 2023

Rep. Ezell, Mike [R-MS-4] R · MS Sep 20, 2023

Rep. Frost, Maxwell [D-FL-10] D · FL Sep 20, 2023

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Sep 20, 2023

Rep. Crockett, Jasmine [D-TX-30] D · TX Dec 6, 2023
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Brown, Shontel M. [D-OH-11] D · OH Mar 6, 2024

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-8] D · CA Mar 6, 2024

Rep. Phillips, Dean [D-MN-3] D · MN Mar 6, 2024

Rep. Fong, Vince [R-CA-20] R · CA Jul 30, 2024

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA Aug 6, 2024

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA Sep 18, 2024

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Apr 18, 2023

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

118 HR 3561 Related bill Dec 17, 2024: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

118 HR 5378 Related bill Dec 11, 2023: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Summary  (as of Apr 18, 2023) 

Supporting Safety Net Hospitals Act

This bill delays reductions to Medicaid disproportionate-share hospital (DSH) allotments until FY2026. (DSHs are

hospitals that receive additional payments under Medicaid for treating a large share of low-income patients.)

Actions Timeline

Apr 18, 2023: Introduced in House
Apr 18, 2023: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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